# **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

**MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI** 

Department of Engineering Tim Bryan, P.E., County Engineer 3137 South Liberty Street, Canton, MS 39046 Office (601) 790-2525 FAX (601) 859-3430

## **MEMORANDUM**

January 12, 2022

To: Sheila Jones, Supervisor, District I
Trey Baxter, Supervisor, District II
Gerald Steen, Supervisor, District III
Karl Banks, Supervisor, District IV
Paul Griffin, Supervisor, District V

From: Tim Bryan, P.E., PTOE

County Engineer

Re: Change Order #1 & Approve Pay Request No. 3 & Final

Project: Way Road and Banks Road Culvert Replacements

The Engineering Department requests that the Board authorize Change Order #1 for Way Road and Banks Road Culvert Replacements due to unforeseen sight conditions.

As a result, the Engineering Department requests that the Board President be authorized to sign the Change Order and Approve Pay Request No. 3 & Final Payment of \$45,205.60.

# FINAL CONTRACT SUMMARY CHANGE ORDER

OWNER: MADISON COUNTY

CONTRACTOR: SOUTHERN ROCK, LLC

DATE: 8 DECEMBER 2021

# WAY ROAD AND BANKS ROAD CULVERT REPLACEMENTS

REASON FOR CHANGE: FINAL QUANTITY ADJUSTMENTS

	T			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE(S) (QUANTITIES, ETC.)	UNIT COST	TOTAL CONTRACT	TOTAL ELIGIBLE COST
6 0 10 19 11 5 12 16 13 0 14 1 15 7	\$9.00 33 CY REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT  0.81 TON GRANULAR MATERIAL 97 TON SHOULDER GRAVEL  30.00 34 TON SIZE 610 STONE 34 TON SC-1 ASPHALT  22 TON ST-19MM ASPHALT  10 TON RIPRAP  50 LF SILT FENCE  \$9.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00		\$3780.00 \$3360.00 \$25000.00 \$2010.00 \$21000.00 \$58000.00 \$4860.00 \$21700.00 \$2500.00	+ \$9576.00 +\$4.95 -\$495.25 -\$179.10 -\$1180.20 -\$49.30 +\$219.60 +\$497.00 -\$2500.00
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$448,450.00			TOTAL	TOTAL ELIGIBLE
CURRENT (	CONTRACT AMOUNT:		\$ 448,450.00	
THIS CONT	RACT CHANGE:			\$ 5893.70
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:			\$ 454,343.70	

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT:	\$ 448,450.00	
THIS CONTRACT CHANGE:		\$ 5893.70
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:	\$ 454,343.70	
ACCEPTED BY:	ACT AND ALL PROVISIONS OF $\frac{-8-2021}{2-8-2021}$ DATE  DATE	OF THE CONTRACT WILL
APPROVED BY: OWNER	DATE	

### Southern Rock, LLC

NAME OF PROJECT:

Way Road and Banks Road Culvert Replacement

PAY REQUEST NO .:

3 & FINAL

OWNER:

Madison County Board of Supervisors

146 West North Street Canton, MS 39046

CONTRACTOR: SOUTHERN ROCK, L. L. C. P.O. BOX 1347 BRANDON, MS 39043

Engineer Mendrop Engineering Resources 854 Wilson Drive, Suite A Ridgeland, MS 39157

	CHEDULE OF CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS  IST EVERY CHANGE ORDER ISSUED TO DATE  ADDITIONS TO OR CONTRACT PR			DEDUCTIONS FROM CONTRACT PRICE	
CHA	ONTRACT NGE ORDER	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL COST OF ITEMS ADDED BY CHANGE ORDER	COST OF CHANGE ORDER	ио имоне са
NO,	DATE				
			\$0,00	\$0,00	\$0.00
		TOTALS	\$0,00	\$0,00	\$0.00
1	(a) Original con	ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT TO I			\$448,450,00
	(b) Plus: Addition	nns			\$0,00
	(c) Less: Deduc	tions-			\$0.00
	(d) Adjusted co	ntract amount to date			\$448,450.00
	(a) Cost of original (b) Extra work process of the cost of the cos	WORK PERFORMED  nal contract work performed to date— performed to date— work performed to date— work performed to date— also stored at close of this period— c) and (d)— nt retained (0%)— nt retained (0%)— pus Payments and Amounts Due From Propus THIS PAYMENT— N OF CONTRACTOR  of my knowledge and belief, I cartify that all items and shat all work has been performed and/or material supply authorized deviations, substitutions, aftergions, and/or at up to and including the last day of the period covered to up to and including the last day of the period covered to the period to the period covered to the period covered to the period covered to the period to the period covered to the period to th	evious Estimates—  amounts shown on the face of this P fied in full accordance with the requireditions; that the foregoing is a full this Portodic Estimate; that no p	eriodic Eslimate for Partial ements of the referenced and corract statement art of the "Balance Due	\$0.00 \$454,343.70 \$0.00 \$454,343.70 \$0.00 \$454,343.70
	This Payment" has be a, b,	en re <u>teive</u> d, and that the undersigned and his subcont  X Complied with all the labor provisions of a  Complied with all the labor provisions of a  exists with respect to said labor provisions.	ractors have- (Check applicable line) sald contract. sald contract except in those instanc	es where an honeal dispute	
	pott.	THEON DOCK I I C		- R.	A Millahre
	500	(Contractor)		BY: Little	ud McGehoe
	October 14, 2021 TITLE: Project Mana				
	Manden	n Francisca Datourcas		AM	(//
	O	p Engineering Resources wher Representative		BY:	101
	DATE: DPCE	ember 8, 2021		TITLE TON	zipal

# Southern Rock, LLC Way Road and Banks Road Culvert Replacement Job # 2106 Pay Period Ending August 20, 2021 Pay Request No. 3



### B. Date: October 44, 2024

**LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL** 

114		,		Date: October 14, 2021	
00 30		Attention: Mr. Blake Mendrop			
-	WDON.				nks Road Culvert Replacement
				The state of the s	Trous Guitort Replecoment
TO:	Mendrop	Engineer	ing Resources		
	854 Wilso	n Dirve.	Suite A		
	Ridgeland				
		-			
				Job# 2106	
WE ARE	WE ARE SENDING YOU: X Attached		Plans	Samples	
			Shop Drawings	Prints	Specifications
			Copy of Letter	Change Order	Purchase Order
			Under Separate		
			Cover Via		THE FOLLOWING ITEMS
COPIES	DATE			DESCRIPTION	
1	10/14/21 Pay Request Number 3 & FINAL - Way Road and Banks Road Culvert Replacement - Job #2106				acement - Job #2106
		100000000			
THESE A	RE TRANS	MITTED A	AS CHECKED BELOW:		
	THE HOUSE	min ico /	O ONLONED BELOW.		
		Х	CONFIDENTIAL	Re-Submit Copies for A	pprova)
		X	For Your Use	Submit Copies for Distri	
		Х	As Requested	Return Corrected Prints	
			Approved as Noted	Refurned for Correction	s
			Approved as Submitted	For Bids Due:	
			For Review and Comment	Action	
REMARKS:		•			
remarra.					
сору то:			14	SIGNE	Bud Medely
	-				Bud McGehee

If enclosures are not as noted, kindly notify us at once.